

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17015/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in WP No.2770/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRA PAL SAROJ AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 02.02.2012.

The delay in filing process fee and spare copies of the
special leave petition is condoned.

Let notice be now issued to the unserved respondent nos. 2
to 4.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|